

City of Jonesboro



Legislation Text

File #: CON-578, Version: 1

Jonesboro Jets contract to provide organized swimming for youth at the Jonesboro City Pool Complex Jonesboro Jets entered into a contract with the City to provide organized swimming for youth at the Jonesboro City Pool Complex and was signed on April 22, 2013. The contract is from April 4, 2013, to April 4, 2014, and the fees are listed in the contract. The resolution number is RES-13:057 and was approved by Council on April 22, 2013.

Jonesboro Jets entered into another agreement with the City to provide organized swimming for youth at the Jonesboro City Pool Complex and was signed on June 5, 2014. The contract is from May 15, 2014, to August 15, 2014, and the fees are listed in the contract. The resolution number is RES-14:059 and was approved by Council on June 3, 2014.

Jonesboro Jets contracted with the city again to provide organized swimming for youth at the Jonesboro City Pool Complex. The contract was authorized by RES-15:079 on May 5, 2015. Fees and usage terms are detailed in the contract. The contract term is from May 1, 2015, to May 1, 2016, and was signed on May 6, 2015.

Jonesboro Jets contracted with the city again to provide organized swimming for youth at the Jonesboro City Pool Complex. The contract was authorized by RES-16:013 on February 16, 2016. Fees and usage terms are detailed in the contract. The contract term is from May 1, 2016, to May 1, 2017, and was signed on February 25, 2016.

Attachments included are:

RES-13:057 2013 Contract

RES-14:059 2014 Contract

RES-15:079 2015 Contract

RES-16:013 2016 Contract